
Festival Express - Catch The Bus! Timetable operates from Friday 19th January 
to Sunday 28th January 2024

South Tamworth 1 Route 435
AM PM

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00
16 Ibis Styles Hotel 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35 6:05 6:35 7:05
44 Goonoo Goonoo / Vera 7:08 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38 6:08 6:38 7:08
45 Goonoo Goonoo Cellarbrations 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 5:39 6:09 6:39 7:09
46 Karloo / Kurrawan 7:11 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:41 3:11 3:41 4:11 4:41 5:11 5:41 6:11 6:41 7:11
50 Calala / Goonoo Goonoo 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:12 3:42 4:12 4:42 5:12 5:42 6:12 6:42 7:12
3 Longyard Hotel 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14 3:44 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44 6:14 6:44 7:14

15 AELEC / TRECC 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 1:16 1:46 2:16 2:46 3:16 3:46 4:16 4:46 5:16 5:46 6:16 6:46 7:16
52 Edward / Wilburtree 7:22 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22 3:52 4:22 4:52 5:22 5:52 6:22 6:52 7:22
53 Edward / Vera 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 1:24 1:54 2:24 2:54 3:24 3:54 4:24 4:54 5:24 5:54 6:24 6:54 7:24
54 Southgate Inn 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25 5:55 6:25 6:55 7:25
6 Wests League Club 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:59 5:29 5:59 6:29 6:59 7:29

20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31 6:01 6:31 7:01 7:31
12 Shoppingworld 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34 6:04 6:34 7:04 7:34
1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38 6:08 6:38 7:08 7:38

South Tamworth 2 Route 433
AM PM

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
12 Shoppingworld 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35
72 Family Hotel 7:08 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38
20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 5:39

6 Wests League Club 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:12 3:42 4:12 4:42 5:12 5:42
56 Diane / Anthony 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14 3:44 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44
57 Petra Ave (Robert St Shops) 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:15 5:45
58 Susanne / Garden 7:17 7:47 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 2:47 3:17 3:47 4:17 4:47 5:17 5:47
59 John / Arinya 7:19 7:49 8:19 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49 2:19 2:49 3:19 3:49 4:19 4:49 5:19 5:49
60 Arinya / Hillvue 7:21 7:51 8:21 8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51 3:21 3:51 4:21 4:51 5:21 5:51
61 Hillvue / Kuloomba 7:22 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22 3:52 4:22 4:52 5:22 5:52
62 Yangoora / Kurrajong 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:53 3:23 3:53 4:23 4:53 5:23 5:53
63 Garden / Wahroonga 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25 5:55
64 McRae / Wilburtree 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:59 5:29 5:59
65 Coromandel / Robert 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31 6:01
66 Robert / Marie 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 2:32 3:02 3:32 4:02 4:32 5:02 5:32 6:02

6 Wests League Club (Opposite) 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34 6:04
20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 7:36 8:06 8:36 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06 3:36 4:06 4:36 5:06 5:36 6:06
12 Shoppingworld 7:40 8:10 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40 6:10

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14 3:44 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44 6:14

South Tamworth 1 Route 435 (cont.)
PM AM Additional AM services Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30
16 Ibis Styles Hotel 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35
44 Goonoo Goonoo / Vera 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38
45 Goonoo Goonoo Cellarbrations 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39
46 Karloo / Kurrawan 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:41
50 Calala / Goonoo Goonoo 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42
3 Longyard Hotel 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44

15 AELEC / TRECC 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 1:16 1:46 2:16 2:46
52 Edward / Wilburtree 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52
53 Edward / Vera 7:54 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 1:24 1:54 2:24 2:54
54 Southgate Inn 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55
6 Wests League Club 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59

20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01
12 Shoppingworld 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04
1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08

South Tamworth 2 Route 433 (cont.)
PM AM Additional AM services Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30
12 Shoppingworld 6:05 6:35 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35
72 Family Hotel 6:08 6:38 7:08 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38
20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 6:09 6:39 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39

6 Wests League Club 6:12 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42
56 Diane / Anthony 6:14 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44
57 Petra Ave (Robert St Shops) 6:15 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45
58 Susanne / Garden 6:17 6:47 7:17 7:47 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 2:47
59 John / Arinya 6:19 6:49 7:19 7:49 8:19 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49 2:19 2:49
60 Arinya / Hillvue 6:21 6:51 7:21 7:51 8:21 8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51
61 Hillvue / Kuloomba 6:22 6:52 7:22 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52
62 Yangoora / Kurrajong 6:23 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:53
63 Garden / Wahroonga 6:25 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55
64 McRae / Wilburtree 6:29 6:59 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59
65 Coromandel / Robert 6:31 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01
66 Robert / Marie 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 2:32 3:02

6 Wests League Club (Opposite) 6:34 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04
20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 6:36 7:06 7:36 8:06 8:36 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06
12 Shoppingworld 6:40 7:10 7:40 8:10 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14

Notes:
•	 Festival Timetable operates 19/1/24 to 28/1/24 

•	 Later services (shown in RED) are available 
towards the end of the festival. 

•	 Tamworth Buslines reserves the right to alter or 
cancel services if required.

•	 The Festival Timetable replaces the  normal 
Tamworth Buslines Timetable for the duration 
of the Festival.

•	On the last Sunday of the Festival, all services 
will conclude after the closing Concert in the 
Park routes 430 at 10pm, routes 431, 433, 
435, 5 at 10.30pm, routes 3, 6 at 10.15pm, 
route 4 at 9.45pm

•	        All trips are operated by low entry, 
easy access wheelchair friendly buses. 
Maintenance may occasionally lead to non-
wheelchair accessible services for short 
periods. 

Country Music                                            Route 4         
AM PM Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45
12 Shoppingworld 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49
72 Family Hotel 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50

9 Tamworth Golf Club 7:54 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54 7:54 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54
6 Wests League Club 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57

54 Southgate Inn 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58
22 South Tamworth Bowling Club 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01
13 Salvation Army 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03

3 Longyard 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06
15 AELEC / TRECC 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08
30 Calala Shops 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13
31 Farrer High School 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19 6:19 7:19 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19
27 Nemingha Hall 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25
25 Tamworth North Caravan Park 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28
23 Austins Caravan Park 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31

2 Paradise Caravan Park 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36
17 Tamworth Services Club 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43

Oxley Vale Route 430
AM PM AM Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00
38 Tamworth Base Hospital 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 On Req On Req On Req On Req On Req On Req

39 Tamara Private Hospital 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08
40 St Andrews Retirement Village 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09
41 Manilla / Yarmouth 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13
42 Lemon Gums / Manilla 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18
43 Kirkham / Manilla 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:23 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23
40 St Andrews Retirement Village 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28
14 Joe Maguires / Bears Camping 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34 5:34 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34

North & East   Route 431
AM PM AM Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30
81 Joe Maguires / Bears Camping 7:32 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32 6:32 7:32 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32
68 North Tamworth Bowling Club 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35
36 Oxley Bowling Club 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39
35 Calrossy 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40
34 Tamworth Bowling Club 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42
33 Treloar Park Tennis Club 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44
37 Chelmsford / Carthage 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46
5 Carthage / White 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48
1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51

City Lights Route 5
AM PM Fri -2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:00 9:00 11:00 1:00 2:45 5:15 7:15 9:00 11:15 1:00
45 Goonoo Goonoo Cellarbrations 7:09 9:09 11:09 1:09 2:54 5:24 7:24 9:09 11:24 1:09
13 Salvation Army 7:10 9:10 11:10 1:10 2:55 5:25 7:25 9:10 11:25 1:10
50 Goonoo Goonoo / Calala 7:12 9:12 11:12 1:12 2:57 5:27 7:27 9:12 11:27 1:12

3 Longyard 7:13 9:13 11:13 1:13 2:58 5:28 7:28 9:13 11:28 1:13
29 City Lights Caravan Park 7:17 9:17 11:17 1:17 3:02 5:32 7:32 9:17 11:32 1:17
15 AELEC / TRECC 7:22 9:22 11:22 1:22 3:07 5:37 7:37 9:22 11:37 1:22

3 Longyard Hotel (Opposite) 7:24 9:24 11:24 1:24 3:09 5:39 7:39 9:24 11:39 1:24
50 Goonoo Goonoo / Calala 7:26 9:26 11:26 1:26 3:11 5:41 7:41 9:26 11:41 1:26
44 Goonoo Goonoo / Vera 7:28 9:28 11:28 1:28 3:13 5:43 7:43 9:28 11:43 1:28
16 Ebsworth / Bridge 7:30 9:30 11:30 1:30 3:15 5:45 7:45 9:30 11:45 1:30

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:34 9:34 11:34 1:34 3:19 5:49 7:49 9:34 11:49 1:34

Fares and Service notes:

•	 Pension or seniors card holders $2:50 per day (RED ticket) or 
festival wristband $25:00 for unlimited travel during the festival. 

•	 Daily fare $5:00 or festival wristband $40:00 for unlimited travel 
during the festival. Wristbands must be worn on the wrist or a 
fare will be charged.

•	 All Wristbands are available from drivers or our ticket office on 
the corner of Peel and Brisbane streets.

•	 Normal town section fares can also be purchased throughout 
the festival, please have the correct fare when boarding.

•	 Normal “hail & ride” service applies where safe to do so.

Country Music Route 3
AM PM AM Fri -2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15
2 Paradise Caravan Park 7:19 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19 6:19 7:19 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19

23 Austins Caravan Park 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24
25 Tamworth North Caravan Park 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27
26 Nemingha Hotel 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28
27 Nemingha Hall 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30
31 Farrer High School 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36
30 Calala Shops 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42

3 The Longyard Hotel 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46
15 AELEC / TRECC 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48
22 South Tamworth Bowling Club 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55
54 Southgate Inn 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56 6:56 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56

6 Wests League Club 7:59 8:59 9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59 6:59 7:59 8:59 9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59
9 Tamworth Golf Club 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04

12 Shoppingworld 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09
1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13

Country Music Route 6
AM PM AM Fri - 2nd Sun

1 Brisbane Street - Depart 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15
12 Shoppingworld 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18
72 Family Hotel 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20
20 West Tamworth Bowling Club 7:22 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22 7:22 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22

6 Wests League Club 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25
9 Tamworth Golf Club 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27

70 The Pub 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31
71 Showground Camping Area 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33
33 Carter Street Camping Area 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37
12 Shoppingworld 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39

1 Brisbane Street - Arrive 7:41 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41


